
FELLOWSHIP PROGRAM DIRECTORY 

Baylor College of Medicine 
Uma Munnur, MD 
Program Director 
umunnur@bcm.edu 
 

BC Women's Hospital, University of British Columbia  
Anton Chau, MD MMSc FRCPC 
Program Director   
anton.chau@ubc.ca  
 
Beth Israel Deaconess Medical Center Program 
Shirley Cole 
Program Admin 
scole@bidmc.harvard.edu 
 

Brigham and Women's Hospital 
Sharon Reale, MD 
Program Director 
screale@bwh.harvard.edu 
 

Cedars-Sinai Medical Center 
Program Coordinator 
leticia.diaz@cshs.org 
 
Cleveland Clinic 
Monica Cheriyan, MD, MPH 
Program Director 
cheriym@ccf.org 
 

Columbia University 
Stephanie Goodman, MD 
Program Director 
srg24@cumc.columbia.edu 
 

Duke University      
Jennifer Dominguez, MD, MHS  
jennifer.dominguez@dm.duke.edu 
 

Emory University 
Erica Johnson, BS, MD 
Program Director 
ejohn29@emory.edu 
 

Hadassah, Jerusalem & Washington University 
Yehuda Ginosar, BS, BSc, MB 
Program Director 

mailto:anton.chau@ubc.ca
mailto:srg24@cumc.columbia.edu
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ginosar@wustl.edu 
 

Icahn School of Medicine at Mount Sinai 
Nakiyah Knibbs, MD 
Program Director 
nakiyah.knibbs@mountsinai.org 
 

IWK Health Centre, Dalhousie University 
Allana Munro  
Program Director 
laura.harrisbuffett@cdha.nshealth.ca 
 

Johns Hopkins University 
Gillian Isaac, MD, PhD 
Program Director 
gnewman3@jhmi.edu 
 

Magee-Womens Hospital of UPMC      
Patricia Dalby, MD  
Program Director 
dalbypl@anes.upmc.edu 

 
Massachusetts General Hospital 
Elizabeth Koelnych 
Program Admin 
ekoelnych@mgh.harvard.edu 
 

Mayo Clinic 
Emily Sharpe, MD 
Program Director 
sharpe.emily@mayo.edu 
 

Medical College of Wisconsin 
Ayse Kula, MD 
Program Director 
akula@mcw.edu 
 

Montefiore Medical Center / Albert Einstein College of Medicine 
Yelena Spitzer, MD 
Program Director  
yspitzer@montefiore.org 
 
Mount Sinai Hospital (University of Toronto) 
Ronald George, MD, FRCPC 
Program Director 
Ronald.George@sinaihealth.ca 

mailto:gnewman3@jhmi.edu
mailto:yspitzer@montefiore.org
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Mount Sinai West 
Thomas Gruffi, MD 
Program Director 
thomas.gruffi@mountsinai.org 
 

New York Presbyterian Hospital - Weill Cornell Medicine 
Klaus Kjaer, MBA, MD 
Program Director 
klk9001@med.cornell.edu 
 

Northwestern University Feinberg School of Medicine      
Feyce Peralta, MD  
Program Director 
feyce.peralta@northwestern.edu 

 
Ochsner Clinic Foundation 
Sedette Skaggs 
Program Admin 
sedette.duhe@ochsner.org 
 

Ohio State University Wexner Medical Center 
Blair Hayes, MD 
Program Director 
blairherndonhayes@gmail.com 
 

Schulich School of Medicine, Western University 
Sudha Singh, FRCPC, MD 
Program Director 
indu.singh@sjhc.london.on.ca 
 

Stanford University School of Medicine 
Dominique Arce, MD, MPH 
Program Assistant Director 
DArce@Stanford.edu 
 

State University of New York Buffalo 
Stacey Watt, MD 
Program Director 
keverett@kaleidahealth.org 
 

Sunnybrook Health Science Centre       
Paul McHardy 
paul.mchardy@sunnybrook.ca 

 

mailto:feyce.peralta@northwestern.edu
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Tel Aviv Sourasky Medical Center 
Carolyn Weiniger, ChB, MB 
Program Director 
carolynfweiniger@gmail.com 
 

The George Washington University School of Medicine and Health Sciences  
Michelle Burnette, MD  
Program Director 
mburnette@mfa.gwu.edu 

 
The Ottawa Hospital    
George Dumitrascu, MD  
Program Director 
gdumitrascu@toh.ca 

 
The University of Chicago Pritzker School of Medicine    
Barbara Scavone, MD  
Program Director 
bscavone@dacc.uchicago.edu 

 
Thomas Jefferson University Hospital 
H. Jane Huffnagle, DO, FAOCA 
Program Director 
jane.huffnagle@jefferson.edu 
 

UCLA 
Tina Yu, MD 
Program Director 
tinamyu@gmail.com 
 

UCSF 
Peter Yeh, MD 
Program Director 
peter.yeh@ucsf.edu 
 

University of Alabama at Birmingham 
Hanna Hussey,  
Program Assistant Director 
hhussey@uabmc.edu 

 
University of British Columbia 
Anton Chau, MD 
Program Director 

mailto:mburnette@mfa.gwu.edu
mailto:gdumitrascu@toh.ca
mailto:bscavone@dacc.uchicago.edu


FELLOWSHIP PROGRAM DIRECTORY 

anton.chau@ubc.ca 
 

 
 
University of California, Los Angeles 
Jason Hirsch  
Program Director 
jhirsh@mednet.ucla.edu 
 

University of California, San Diego 
Erin Martin  
Program Director 
eim002@health.ucsd.edu 

 
University of Chicago 
University of Chicago 
Chad Dean, MD 
Program Director 
cdean@bsd.uchicago.edu 

 
University of Cincinnati 
Andrea Girnius, MD 
Program Director 
girniuaa@ucmail.uc.edu 
 

University of Colorado School of Medicine 
Jaime Daly, MD 
Program Director 
jaime.daly@cuanschutz.edu 
 

University of Maryland Medical Center 
Jessica Galey 
Program Assistant Director 
igaley@som.umaryland.edu 
 

University of Miami-Jackson Memorial Hospital 
Daria Moaveni, BS, MD 
Program Director 
dmoaveni@miami.edu 
 

University of Michigan  
Joanna Kountanis, MD 
Program Director 
kountani@med.umich.edu 

 
University of Mississippi Medical Center 

mailto:jaime.daly@cuanschutz.edu
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Arthur Calimaran  
Program Director 
acalimaran@umc.edu 
 

 
University of North Carolina, Chapel Hill 
Benjamin Cobb, MD 
Program Director 
bensc787@gmail.com 

 
University of Pennsylvania 
Allison Lee, MD  
Program Director 
Allison.Lee@pennmedicine.upenn.edu 
 

University of Texas Health Science Center at Houston 
Ana Lisa Ramirez-Chapman, MD 
Program Director 
Ana.L.Ramirezchapman@uth.tmc.edu 

 
University of Texas Southwestern 
Jacqueline Galvan, MD 
Program Director 
jackiemgalvan@gmail.com 
 

University of Washington 
Emily Dinges, MD 
Program Director 
edinges@uw.edu 

 
Vanderbilt University Medical Center 
Holly Ende, MD 
Program Director 
holly.ende@vumc.org 

 
Washington University in St. Louis 
Danish Jaffer, MD 
Program Director 
jafferd@wustl.edu 
 

Washington University in St. Louis 
Lauren Gibson  
Program Director 
lgibson@wustl.edu 

 
Yale School of Medicine 
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Antonio Gonzalez-Fiol, MD 
Program Director 
ajantoni@gmail.com 
 
 
 


